## #WS-20-10 CONCRETE SLAB REPLACEMENT PROGRAM (#6720479) BID DATE: FEBRUARY 19, 2020

Line # Item Description	UofM	Qty	Vinton Construction Company		Sommers Construction Co., Inc.		Forward Contractors	
			Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
CONCRETE SLAB REPLACEMENT - SOUTH 39TH STREET, WEST CUSTER STREET			\$131,3	131,347.03 \$131,655.95		555.95	\$154,961.00	
1 Mobilization	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
2 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
3 Inlet Protection, Type D	EA	8	\$80.00	\$640.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$800.00
4 Unclassified Excavation (Incl. Pavement)	CY	564	\$15.99	\$9,018.36	\$24.55	\$13,846.20	\$30.00	\$16,920.00
5 8" Concrete Pavement, w/Integral Curb, Doweled, 7-bag H.E.	SY	622	\$72.95	\$45,374.90	\$65.25	\$40,585.50	\$62.00	\$38,564.00
6 8" Concrete Pavement, w/Integral Curb, 7-bag H.E.	SY	491	\$69.95	\$34,345.45	\$63.05	\$30,957.55	\$57.00	\$27,987.00
7 6" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	SY	1139	\$3.60	\$4,100.40	\$6.00	\$6,834.00	\$5.00	\$5,695.00
8 8" Breaker Run	SY	401	\$6.17	\$2,474.17	\$6.50	\$2,606.50	\$8.00	\$3,208.00
9 Geotextile Fabric, Non-Woven, Type SAS	SY	401	\$1.25	\$501.25	\$2.00	\$802.00	\$3.00	\$1,203.00
10 Sawing Concrete Pavement, Full Depth	LF	858	\$2.50	\$2,145.00	\$3.00	\$2,574.00	\$3.00	\$2,574.00
11 Sawing Concrete Swk & Drwy, Full Depth	LF	19	\$5.00	\$95.00	\$10.00	\$190.00	\$3.00	\$57.00
12 3/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	221	\$7.00	\$1,547.00	\$7.00	\$1,547.00	\$8.00	\$1,768.00
13 1-1/4" Epoxy Coated Tie Bars (Includes Drilling)	EA	246	\$13.00	\$3,198.00	\$15.00	\$3,690.00	\$12.00	\$2,952.00
14 6" Concrete Sidewalk & Drwy. (Remove & Replace)	SF	161	\$7.50	\$1,207.50	\$7.00	\$1,127.00	\$8.00	\$1,288.00
15 8" Concrete Sidewalk & Drwy. (Remove & Replace)	SF	48	\$8.00	\$384.00	\$10.00	\$480.00	\$9.00	\$432.00
16 Clean & Seal Joints	SY	7652	\$1.00	\$7,652.00	\$1.35	\$10,330.20	\$2.75	\$21,043.00
17 Furnish & Install 6" PVC Storm Underdrain Pipe w/Sock (SDR-35)	LF	5	\$40.00	\$200.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
18 Stone Trench (Form #428A)	LF	38	\$44.00	\$1,672.00	\$10.00	\$380.00	\$100.00	\$3,800.00
19 Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting, Sanitary, (R-1550-A) w/ "T" Gasket, 2 Concealed Pick Holes	EA	2	\$766.00	\$1,532.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
20 Furnish & Install Type "J" Casting, Storm, (R-1550-A) w/ 2 Open Pick Holes, Locking Cover	EA	2	\$744.00	\$1,488.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
21 Adjust Inlet Cover	EA	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
22 Adjust Manhole Casting	EA	4	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00
23 Adjust 5" Valve Box Cover	EA	1	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
24 3" Pulverized Topsoil	SY	79	\$15.00	\$1,185.00	\$10.00	\$790.00	\$10.00	\$790.00
25 Seed (#40), Fertilizer, and Water	SY	79	\$1.00	\$79.00	\$2.00	\$158.00	\$10.00	\$790.00
26 Erosion Mat, Urban, Class I, Type A	SY	79	\$2.00	\$158.00	\$2.00	\$158.00	\$10.00	\$790.00
BASE BID TOTAL:			\$131,347.03		\$131,655.95		\$154,961.00	

Recommend Aurodans to
Vinter Construction Co
3-18-20